
Utah Valley (8-4-3, 2-3-2) -vs- Grand Canyon (11-3-4, 3-1-3)
11/09/2025 at Riverside, CA (CBU Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 62:52 (YELLOW), #27 Lewis Knecht (UVU)   64:23 (YELLOW), #18 Ben Assane Fall (GCU)   

Date: 11/09/2025
Attendance: 244
Stadium: CBU Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, Servando Berna   Asst. Referee, William
Delgado   Asst. Referee, Jose Luis Lopez   Alt. Official, Mark Verso   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Valley 0 0 0
Grand Canyon 0 1 1

Utah Valley 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Amtrup, Toke 0 0 0 0 90
4 Samb, Abdou 2 0 0 0 81

MID 5 Aurelien, Gilles 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis 3 2 0 0 90
MID 8 Abdella, Mason 0 0 0 0 90

12 Oyler, Keegan 0 0 0 0 90
15 Pogue, Noah 2 0 0 0 52

DEF 19 Fritcher, Alex 0 0 0 0 90
23 Emojong, Isaac 2 1 0 0 81

GK 24 Sessions, Kolby 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Knecht, Lewis 0 0 0 0 61

Substitutes
6 McKay, Dan 0 0 0 0 9

FWD 9 Grau, Nil 1 0 0 0 38
16 Gozo, Elijah 0 0 0 0 9
21 Walk, Trevor 1 0 0 0 29

Totals 12 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Sessions, Kolby 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Grand Canyon 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Ibarra, Daniel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Cobian, Felipe 3 1 0 0 90
DEF 5 Gustavsson, Viggo 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Luala, Martin 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Diouf, Junior 4 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Lopez, Jorge 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 11 Kiefer, Max 1 0 0 0 48
DEF 15 Kiefer, Jack 1 0 0 0 67
FWD 18 Fall, Ben Assane 2 0 0 0 90
MID 19 Santos, Xande 2 1 0 0 48
MID 33 Sanchez, Diego 0 0 0 0 89

Substitutes
DEF 4 Babacar Diallo, Serigne 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 12 Hermitte, Alan 1 1 1 0 42
FWD 16 Tabares, Richard 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 26 Harrington, Liam 0 0 0 0 1
DEF 29 Volcy, Charles 0 0 0 1 45
MID 32 Rosales, Allan 1 0 0 0 32

Totals 15 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Ibarra, Daniel 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Valley 7 5 12
Grand Canyon 7 8 15

Saves By Period
Utah Valley 0 2 2
Grand Canyon 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Valley 4 3 7
Grand Canyon 2 4 6

Fouls By Period
Utah Valley 4 9 13
Grand Canyon 6 8 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

47:58 GCU Alan Hermitte Charles Volcy
GOAL by GCU Hermitte, Alan Assist by Volcy,
Charles.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 GCU Ibarra, Daniel at goalie for Grand Canyon
00:00 UVU Sessions, Kolby at goalie for Utah Valley
02:34 GCU Foul on Fall, Ben Assane.
03:27 UVU Foul on Samb, Abdou.
04:04 GCU Shot by GCU Cobian, Felipe, out top.
05:24 UVU Shot by UVU Pogue, Noah, out right.
08:22 GCU Corner kick [08:22].
08:47 GCU Shot by GCU Fall, Ben Assane, out right.
09:43 UVU Shot by UVU Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis, out right.
10:30 GCU Shot by GCU Kiefer, Max.
11:04 UVU Shot by UVU Pogue, Noah, out left.
12:36 UVU Foul on Pogue, Noah.
14:07 GCU Foul on Kiefer, Max.
17:43 GCU Foul on Kiefer, Max.
18:40 GCU Shot by GCU Diouf, Junior, out top right.
19:06 UVU Corner kick [19:06].
19:45 UVU Shot by UVU Emojong, Isaac, out top.
20:55 UVU Foul on Fritcher, Alex.
21:37 GCU Foul on Kiefer, Jack.
22:28 UVU Corner kick [22:28].
26:01 UVU Corner kick [26:01].
26:29 UVU UVU substitution: Grau, Nil for Pogue, Noah.
26:53 UVU Shot by UVU Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis, top, saved by Ibarra, Daniel.
27:02 UVU Corner kick [27:02].
27:28 UVU Shot by UVU Grau, Nil, out right.
29:26 GCU Shot by GCU Santos, Xande.
34:04 GCU GCU substitution: Rosales, Allan for Kiefer, Max.
34:04 GCU GCU substitution: Hermitte, Alan for Santos, Xande.
34:32 GCU Foul on Fall, Ben Assane.
35:32 UVU UVU substitution: McKay, Dan for Samb, Abdou.
35:32 UVU UVU substitution: Gozo, Elijah for Emojong, Isaac.
35:32 UVU UVU substitution: Walk, Trevor for Knecht, Lewis.
38:19 UVU Foul on Amtrup, Toke.
39:06 GCU Shot by GCU Diouf, Junior.
39:46 GCU Shot by GCU Rosales, Allan.
42:34 UVU Shot by UVU Martin Montealegre, Jose Luis, bottom left, saved by Ibarra, Daniel.
44:45 GCU Corner kick [44:45].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UVU

FOR UVU: , #24 Sessions, Kolby, #3 Amtrup, Toke, #23 Emojong, Isaac, #5 Aurelien, Gilles, #7 Martin Montealegre,
Jose Luis, #8 Abdella, Mason, #12 Oyler, Keegan, #15 Pogue, Noah, #19 Fritcher, Alex, #4 Samb, Abdou, #27
Knecht, Lewis.

45:00 GCU
FOR GCU: , #0 Ibarra, Daniel, #3 Cobian, Felipe, #5 Gustavsson, Viggo, #8 Luala, Martin, #9 Diouf, Junior, #29
Volcy, Charles, #32 Rosales, Allan, #15 Kiefer, Jack, #18 Fall, Ben Assane, #12 Hermitte, Alan, #33 Sanchez, Diego.

45:00 GCU GCU substitution: Volcy, Charles for Lopez, Jorge.
45:00 UVU UVU substitution: Emojong, Isaac for McKay, Dan.
45:00 UVU UVU substitution: Pogue, Noah for Grau, Nil.
45:00 UVU UVU substitution: Samb, Abdou for Gozo, Elijah.
45:00 UVU UVU substitution: Knecht, Lewis for Walk, Trevor.
45:10 GCU Foul on Cobian, Felipe.
46:22 GCU Foul on Diouf, Junior.
47:12 GCU Corner kick [47:12].
47:58 GCU GOAL by GCU Hermitte, Alan Assist by Volcy, Charles.

Utah Valley 0, Grand Canyon 1
48:10 UVU Foul on Amtrup, Toke.
49:46 GCU Shot by GCU Diouf, Junior, out top.
49:59 GCU Foul on Rosales, Allan.
54:01 UVU Offside against Utah Valley.
58:58 GCU Shot by GCU Kiefer, Jack, right woodwork.



60:04 UVU Foul on Knecht, Lewis.
60:57 UVU Foul on Amtrup, Toke.
61:18 GCU Shot by GCU Cobian, Felipe, out top.
62:11 UVU Shot by UVU Emojong, Isaac, top, saved by Ibarra, Daniel.
62:52 UVU Yellow card on UVU Knecht, Lewis.
64:23 UVU Foul on Knecht, Lewis.
64:23 GCU Yellow card on GCU Fall, Ben Assane.
65:02 GCU Foul on Fall, Ben Assane.
66:07 UVU Corner kick [66:07].
66:25 GCU GCU substitution: Babacar Diallo, Serigne for Rosales, Allan.
66:25 GCU GCU substitution: Tabares, Richard for Kiefer, Jack.
66:51 UVU Shot by UVU Samb, Abdou, out top.
69:04 GCU Shot by GCU Fall, Ben Assane, out right.
69:10 UVU UVU substitution: Grau, Nil for Pogue, Noah.
69:10 UVU UVU substitution: Walk, Trevor for Knecht, Lewis.
69:10 GCU Corner kick [69:10].
71:30 UVU Foul on Samb, Abdou.
71:49 GCU Corner kick [71:49].
76:24 GCU Shot by GCU Diouf, Junior, out right.
76:29 GCU GCU substitution: Kiefer, Max for Tabares, Richard.
76:29 GCU GCU substitution: Santos, Xande for Hermitte, Alan.
77:17 GCU Foul on Santos, Xande.
79:18 UVU Shot by UVU Aurelien, Gilles, out top.
79:47 UVU Foul on Aurelien, Gilles.
79:59 GCU Shot by GCU Cobian, Felipe, top, saved by Sessions, Kolby.
80:07 GCU Corner kick [80:07].
80:58 UVU Shot by UVU Walk, Trevor, out right.
81:38 UVU Offside against Utah Valley.
83:11 GCU Foul on Gustavsson, Viggo.
83:44 UVU Foul on Grau, Nil.
84:47 UVU Shot by UVU Samb, Abdou, out top.
86:25 GCU Shot by GCU Santos, Xande, bottom center, saved by Sessions, Kolby.
87:08 UVU Corner kick [87:08].
87:52 GCU Foul on Diouf, Junior.
89:00 UVU Foul on Abdella, Mason.
89:01 GCU GCU substitution: Harrington, Liam for Sanchez, Diego.
89:35 UVU Corner kick [89:35].
89:48 UVU Foul on Samb, Abdou.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


